GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:257
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
FENCING ALONG SIR CREEK AREA
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to erect fencing along Sir Creek area falling on the Indo-Pak Border; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be initiated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): No. At present there is no proposal to erect border fencing along Sir Creek area on Indo-Pakistan border.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

